SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE
Municipal Offices
76 South Orange Ave

76 South Orange Ave Suite 302 South Orange Essex County New Jersey 07079 www.southorange.org P 973.378.7715 F 973.763.0987



RESOLUTION #2021-076

April 12, 2021

RESOLUTION APPOINTING FIREFIGHTER KEITH SCHEPER TO THE POSITION OF FIRE CAPTAIN IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY/FIRE FORCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE

WHEREAS, as the result of a retirement, a vacancy has existed in the position of Fire Captain in the Department of Public Safety/Fire Force; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Personnel (NJDOP) submitted a certified list with the names of eligible candidates for promotion to the position of Fire Captain in the South Orange Fire Force; and

WHEREAS, Firefighter Keith Scheper was ranked #1 on the NJDOP's certified list and has advised the Village that he would accept the position, if appointed; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief, Village Administrator and Village President have recommended that Keith Scheper be appointed to the permanent position of Fire Captain in the South Orange Department of Public Safety/Fire Force; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees does concur with the recommendation of the Fire Chief, Village Administrator and Village President; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village that Keith Scheper is hereby appointed to the permanent position of Fire Captain in the Township of South Orange Village Public Safety/Fire Force effective April 12, 2021; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the salary for said position shall be in accordance with the applicable collective bargaining agreement and corresponding salary ordinance of the Township of South Orange Village.



Trustee Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Clarke		X	Χ			
Coallier	Χ		Χ			
Hartshorn Hilton			Χ			
Jones			Χ			
Schnall			Χ			
Zuckerman			Χ			

CERTIFICATION

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Acting Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular meeting held on Monday, April 12, 2021.

Ojetti E. Davis Acting Village Clerk